
Compensation Packages That Exceed $75,000, posted in compliance with 5 ILC 120/7.3

JoAnne Riegel-Olivieri

7/1/2025

Name

Alexandra Annen

Carol McSweeney

Vacation Days Sick DaysPosition Annual Salary Health Insurance

Executive Director

Business /Techservice Manager

Patricia Nakutis

Heather Colby

25

12

12

12

12

12

25

25

20

25

$97,048

$6,856

$14,724

$13,320Administrative Assistant

$7,362

$14,724

$117,875

$104,442

$80,475

$91,521Adult / Teen Services Manager 

Youth Services Manager


