

Compensation Packages That Exceed \$75,000, posted in compliance with 5 ILC 120/7.3

7/1/2025

Name	Position	Annual Salary	Health Insurance	Vacation Days	Sick Days
Alexandra Annen	Executive Director	\$117,875	\$6,856	25	12
Carol McSweeney	Business /Techservice Manager	\$104,442	\$14,724	25	12
JoAnne Riegel-Olivieri	Youth Services Manager	\$97,048	\$14,724	25	12
Heather Colby	Adult / Teen Services Manager	\$91,521	\$7,362	25	12
Patricia Nakutis	Administrative Assistant	\$80,475	\$13,320	20	12